
   REGISTER OF INTERESTED AND AFFECTED PARTIES – TABLE 10 -  MASSONS MILL 

 

NAME OF THE 
DEPARTMENT 

CONTACT 
PERSON 

ADDRESS CONTACT PHONE NUMBER 

Ezemvelo KZN 
Wildlife 

IERM Co-
ordinator / 
Dominic Wieners 

Montrose, 
Pietermaritzburg 

(033) 845 1460 /1455 / 1739 / 1452 / 
Dominic.Wieners@kznwildlife.com  

Amafa AkwaZulu-
Natali 

Ms Bernadet 
Pawandiwa 

Pietermaritzburg (033) 394 6543 / 
bernadetp@amafapmb.co.za  

 Department of 
Water and 
Sanitation 

Ms Khethiwe 
Methula 

Durban (031) 336 2700 / 
MethulaK@dws.gov.za    

Department of 
Agriculture, 
Forestry and 
Fisheries (Forestry 
Regulations and 
Support) 

Thabisile Xulu  Pietermaritzburg (033) 392 7722 / 
txulu@environment.gov.za  
 

Department of 
Economic 
Development, 
Tourism and 
Environmental 
Affairs (EDTEA) 

Shawn Janneker / 
Mrs. Mapule 
Mdletshe 

uMgungundlovu 
District Office 

(033) 347 1820 / 076 943 2522 / 
Shawn.Janneker@kznedtea.gov.za / 
Mapule.Mdletshe@kznedtea.gov.za     

KZNDoT Miss. J. Reddy Pietermaritzburg (033) 355 8600 / 
judy.reddy@Kzntransport.gov.za / 
michele.schmid@Kzntransport.gov.za   

uMsunduzi Local 
Municipality 

Melusi 
Maphumulo 

Pietermaritzburg (033) 392 3244 / 
Melusi.Maphumulo@msunduzi.gov.za  

uMgungundlovu 
District Municipality 

Mandisa Khomo / 
Nokulunga 
Nxumalo 

Pietermaritzburg (033) 897 6811 / 6723 / 
mandisa.khomo@umdm.gov.za / 
nokulunga.nxumalo@umdm.gov.za  

Ward 24 Cllr Jerome Nkabini Ward 24 082 403 4562 / 
jeromenkabini@gmail.com  

ESKOM Samantha Naicker 
/ Siyabonga Nsele 

Durban (031) 710 5183 / 072 957 1007 / 
NaickeSa@eskom.co.za / KZNOU-
L&R@eskom.co.za  
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